

HODGESVILLE PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT UPSHUR COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACT #1 - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS BID TABULATION Wednesday, November 19, 2025 10:00am Thrasher Project #010-01094											
Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Dan's Marine Service, Inc. Grafton, WV WV025169		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV044670		Mason Dixon Energy Services LLC Cameron, WV WV057129		JF Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV000376	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID								
1		1 LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 23,061.54	\$ 23,061.54	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 107,833.00	\$ 107,833.00
2		1 LS	Pre-Construction Video Recording	\$ 13,837.38	\$ 13,837.38	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3		1 LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 11,531.34	\$ 11,531.34	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	9,150	LF	2" PVC SDR-17 Water Line	\$ 12.88	\$ 117,852.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 247,050.00	\$ 20.33	\$ 186,019.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 183,000.00
5	21000	LF	4" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 16.63	\$ 349,230.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 26.51	\$ 556,710.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 462,000.00
6	13600	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 21.96	\$ 298,656.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 476,000.00	\$ 30.07	\$ 408,952.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 462,400.00
7	2,150	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-14 Water Line	\$ 24.57	\$ 52,825.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 31.85	\$ 68,477.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 70,950.00
8	1,460	LF	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 29.63	\$ 43,259.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 37.71	\$ 55,056.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,700.00
9	430	LF	2" HDPE DR-11 Water Line (Horizontal Directional Drill)	\$ 171.22	\$ 73,624.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 47.67	\$ 20,498.10	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,340.00
10	45	LF	6" Steel Casing (Open Cut) w/ 2" PVC SDR-17 Water Line	\$ 63.80	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 377.78	\$ 17,000.10	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00
11	30	LF	6" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/ 2" PVC SDR-17 Water Line	\$ 111.87	\$ 3,356.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 283.33	\$ 8,499.90	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
12	20	LF	8" Steel Casing (Open Cut) w/ 4" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 89.93	\$ 1,798.60	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 221.40	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00
13	90	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/ 4" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 138.54	\$ 12,468.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 333.33	\$ 29,999.70	\$ 360.00	\$ 32,400.00
14	100	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut) w/ 6" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 114.57	\$ 11,457.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00
15	100	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/ 6" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 163.18	\$ 16,318.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 435.22	\$ 43,522.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00
16	30	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/ 6" PVC C-900 DR-14 Water Line	\$ 175.56	\$ 5,266.80	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 533.33	\$ 15,999.90	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00
17	30	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut) w/ 8" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 152.18	\$ 4,565.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 354.27	\$ 10,628.10	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,600.00
18	90	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) w/ 8" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 220.45	\$ 19,840.50	\$ 257.00	\$ 23,130.00	\$ 486.67	\$ 43,800.30	\$ 420.00	\$ 37,800.00
19	100	LF	1" SDR-9 Polyethylene Service Tubing w/ 4" PVC Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 40.01	\$ 4,001.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 12,100.00
20	325	LF	1" SDR-9 Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 19.31	\$ 6,275.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 34.46	\$ 11,199.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,300.00
21	150	LF	1-1/2" SDR-9 Polyethylene Service Tubing w/ 2" PVC Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 39.63	\$ 5,944.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 76.67	\$ 11,500.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00
22	1370	LF	1-1/2" SDR-9 Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 19.98	\$ 27,372.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 17.01	\$ 23,303.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 61,650.00
23	2,100	LF	3/4" SDR-9 Polyethylene Service Tubing w/ 2" PVC Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 38.53	\$ 80,913.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 34.29	\$ 72,009.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 262,500.00
24	2,500	LF	3/4" SDR-9 Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 18.71	\$ 46,775.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 107,500.00
25	165	EA	Customer Service Reconnection	\$ 651.89	\$ 107,561.85	\$ 425.00	\$ 70,125.00	\$ 1,542.42	\$ 254,499.30	\$ 500.00	\$ 82,500.00
26	185	EA	3/4" High Pressure Meter Setting	\$ 1,492.19	\$ 276,055.15	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 146,150.00
27	10	EA	2" M.JT. Gate Valve Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 2,006.13	\$ 20,061.30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00
28	10	EA	4" M.JT. Gate Valve Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 2,409.68	\$ 24,096.80	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,727.00	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
29	13	EA	6" M.JT. Gate Valve Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 2,755.59	\$ 35,822.67	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33,800.00
30	1	EA	8" M.JT. Gate Valve Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 3,447.40	\$ 3,447.40	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
31	10	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 9,022.06	\$ 90,220.60	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 10,635.00	\$ 106,350.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
32	1	EA	Remove and Replace Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 11,010.70	\$ 11,010.70	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
33	6	EA	Demolish Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 4,207.88	\$ 25,247.28	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 508.33	\$ 3,049.98	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
34	13	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve	\$ 3,228.13	\$ 41,965.69	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 29,380.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 36,400.00
35	6	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 5,563.00	\$ 33,378.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 31,800.00
36	4	EA	HDPE to M.JT. Transition	\$ 2,565.15	\$ 10,260.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
37	5	EA	Tie Into Existing 2" Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,449.84	\$ 12,249.20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
38	3	EA	Tie Into Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,334.54	\$ 7,003.62	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00
39	7	EA	Tie Into Existing 6" Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,449.84	\$ 17,148.88	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00
40	3	EA	Tie Into Existing 8" Water Line, Complete	\$ 2,565.15	\$ 7,695.45	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00
41	1	EA	Tie into Existing 10" Water Line, Complete w/ 2" Service Saddle	\$ 2,738.10	\$ 2,738.10	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
42	20	EA	Cut and Cap Existing Water Line	\$ 2,219.24	\$ 44,384.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00
43	3,000	LF	Gravel Trench Repair	\$ 11.40	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 33,000.00
44	850	LF	HMA Trench Repair	\$ 55.34	\$ 47,039.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 37,400.00
45	325	LF	Concrete Trench Repair	\$ 137.20	\$ 44,590.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 84.78	\$ 27,553.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 39,000.00
46	80	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 146.03	\$ 11,682.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 752.50	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00
47	1,700	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 81.86	\$ 139,162.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 105,400.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 32,725.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 119,000.00
48	200	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 19.02	\$ 3,804.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00
49	125	LF	2" Gravel Overlay	\$ 15.56	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 4,087.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00
50	125	LF	15" HDPE Culvert Pipe	\$ 33.72	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 3,687.50	\$ 106.00	\$ 13,250.00
51	50	LF	Rip Rap Inlet Protection	\$ 31.42	\$ 1,571.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00
52	1,200	LF	1-1/2" HMA Milling and Overlay w/ Pavement Markings	\$ 38.03	\$ 45,636.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00
53	550	LF	WVDOH Rock Lined Ditch	\$ 8.37	\$ 4,603.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 58.90	\$ 32,395.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,250.00
54	45,750	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 2.28	\$ 104,310.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 37,972.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 228,750.00
55	1	LS	Hall Road Booster Station Generator and Site Work	\$ 85,206.91	\$ 85,206.91	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 58,061.00	\$ 58,061.00	\$ 82,738.00	\$ 82,738.00
			TOTAL BASE BID	\$	2,531,414.91	\$	3,053,005.00	\$	3,093,645.68	\$	3,335,361.00
THRASHER 600 White Oaks Blvd. P.O. Box 940 Bridgeport, WV 26330 (304) 624-4108 Fax: 624-7831 thrasher@thethrashergroup.com www.thethrashergroup.com											

